AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	ONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PA	AGE OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJ	1 ECT NO.	(If applicable)
0513	05/20/20	116	16EM	001960			, ,, ,
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00601	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	7. ADN	IINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE		
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352					1	<u> </u>	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county State and	ZIP Code)	00	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION Attn: Kala Dickerson 2420 Stevens Drive RICHLAND WA 99352-1659	-	Z	9B. X 10A DE	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N -AC06-08RL14788 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	0.		
CODE 805603128	FACILITY COD	E	0	6/19/2008			
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A		ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 0 virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and	pies of the amend to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR er already submitt is received prior	dment; (b) By acknowled n and amendment numbe TO THE HOUR AND DA red , such change may be to the opening hour and o	ging rec ers. FA TE SPE e made l date spe	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the of ILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of cified.	fer submitt BE RECE UR OFFEI or letter ma	ted ; or (c) EIVED AT R. If by akes) Ву
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requires the set of the	uired)	Net	Inc	rease: \$1	106,31	11,48	7.00
	CT/ORDER IS MO H IN ITEM 14, PU	DDIFIED TO REFLECT T IRSUANT TO THE AUTH	THE ADI IORITY	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T IINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes of FAR 43.103(b).			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• •						
X Clause B.3, Obligati	on and A	vailability (of F	unds			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	is required to	o sign this document and	return	copies to the issuin	g office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tax ID Number: 77-0694488 DUNS Number: 805603128 A. The purpose of this modi this contract as shown in th	fication	is to obliga	ate S	\$106,311,487 of increme	,	fundi	.ng on
 B. Pursuant to Contract Cla funds (non-Recovery Act) is \$3,345,598,119.30. A redlin obligation is attached. Not 	hereby in e/striked	ncreased by \$ out and repla	\$106, aceme	311,487 from \$3,239,28 ent contract page B-5 r	6,632 eflec	.30 t ting	this
C. Pursuant to Clause B.14, Continued							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)	ie aocument refe	rencea in item 9 A or 10A	16A. I	etofore changed, remains unchanged and in f JAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC ise C. Connerly			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. l	JNITED STATES OF AMERICA			5/24/2016
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC06-08RL14788/0513

NAME O CH2M

ITEM

CONTINU	DE-AC06-08RL14788/0513				2	2
	EROR OR CONTRACTOR L PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY					
ITEM NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUN (F)	
	Table identifies activities that are authorized with either additional funds or within funds already planned for allotment in Fiscal Year 2016.					

Total STRIPES Obligations:	\$4,720,498,402.65.
Payment:	
OR for Richland	
U.S. Department of Ene	rav

U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4307 Oak Ridge TN 37831		
FOB: Destination		
Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2018		

PAGE

OF

Financial Plan Number: 18

Fiscal Year: 2016 Fiscal Month: 08

Financial Plan Report - Detail with Appr Year

Site: RL

Page 1 of 1 Report: RFP0013

Report Generated on: May 20, 2016 at 04:17:03 PM

Contract Modification Number: 16EM001960
Rpt Entity: RL Plateau Remediation Contract (PRC)

RL14788 - PLATEAU REMEDIATION CONTRACT (PRC)

Appr Rpt Fund Leg		Legacy	Obj.	Local			Legacy	Beginning		BA		Total
Year Entity Code FT	Program	B&R	Class	Use	Project	WFO	Order Number	Uncosted Obs	Previous	Change	Revised	Available
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111637	39EY52000P	32004	0000000	0001521	0000000		0.00	41,329,513.00	18,186,487.00	59,516,000.00	59,516,000.00
AY 2016 - Funding PBS-12 Line	Item for remain	nder of FY16 w/ol	ut Continge	ncy			_					
	Tot	al for Program I	Parent/Cor	trol Point:	39EY52000PR	N15D401000		0.00	41,329,513.00	18,186,487.00	59,516,000.00	59,516,000.00
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111549	EY520111A	25400	0000000	0001520	0000000		0.00	48,915,000.00	21,500,000.00	70,415,000.00	70,415,000.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding												
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111551	EY5201120	25400	0000000	0001521	0000000		0.00	18,850,000.00	8,500,000.00	27,350,000.00	27,350,000.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding												
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111552	EY520113A	25400	0000000	0001522	0000000		0.00	45,535,000.00	15,700,000.00	61,235,000.00	61,235,000.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding												
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111552	EY520113A	32001	0427207	0001522	0000000		0.00	8,100,000.00	5,300,000.00	13,400,000.00	13,400,000.00
<i>AY 2016 - Incremental Funding</i> 2016 422100 01250 TP	1111554	EY520130A	25400	0000000	0001524	0000000		0.00	62,435,292.36	22,500,000.00	84,935,292.36	84,935,292.36
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding	1111004	E1020130A	20400	0000000	0001524	000000		0.00	02,435,292.30	22,500,000.00	04,935,292.30	04,930,292.30
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111554	EY520130A	31003	0000000	0001524	0000000		0.00	800,000.00	250,000.00	1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding	1111004	L1020100/(01000	0000000	0001024	000000		0.00	000,000.00	200,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111554	EY520130A	32002	0427190	0001524	0000000		0.00	500,000.00	350,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding									,		,	
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111554	EY520130A	32002	0427196	0001524	0000000		0.00	500,000.00	75,000.00	575,000.00	575,000.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding												
		Tota	al for Prog	ram Parent/	Control Point	: EY520111A		0.00	185,635,292.36	74,175,000.00	259,810,292.36	259,810,292.36
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111556	EY5202400	25400	0000000	0004009	0000000		0.00	9,200,568.49	4,800,000.00	14,000,568.49	14,000,568.49
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding												
2016 422100 01250 TP	1111557	EY5202410	25400	0000000	0001526	0000000		0.00	20,153,000.00	9,000,000.00	29,153,000.00	29,153,000.00
AY 2016 - RCC Transition scope	e and \$5M for A	B Waste Sites										
		Tot	al for Prog	ram Parent	Control Point	:: EY5202400	1	0.00	29,353,568.49	13,800,000.00	43,153,568.49	43,153,568.49
				Total f	or Fund Type	: TP		0.00	256,318,373.85	106,161,487.00	362,479,860.85	362,479,860.85
2016 422100 01751 UX	1110958	EZ4042421	25400	0000000	0001527	0000000		0.00	755,407.00	150,000.00	905,407.00	905,407.00
AY 2016 - Incremental Funding												
-		Tot	al for Prog	ram Parent	Control Poin	t: EZ4042421		0.00	755,407.00	150,000.00	905,407.00	905,407.00
				Total f	or Fund Type:	UX	-	0.00	755,407.00	150,000.00	905,407.00	905,407.00
			Total f	or Recipien	t Code: RL		-	0.00	257,073,780.85	106,311,487.00	363,385,267.85	363,385,267.85
		Total for R	leportina E	Intity: 4221	00		-	0.00	257,073,780.85	106,311,487.00	363,385,267.85	363,385,267.85
				-			_					
		Total for RL1478	88 - PLATE	AU REMED	IATION CONT	RACT (PRC)		0.00	257,073,780.85	106,311,487.00	363,385,267.85	363,385,267.85

This financial plan was generated for the following options: All Transactions

Work Authorization Tables

In addition to funding allocations planned for Fiscal Year 2016, additional funds as identified below are provided for the specified activities. Accordingly, the contractor is authorized to perform these activities, pursuant to clause B. 14, DOE Authorization of Work. If the contractor considers these activities to be changed work as defined by the changes clause, it shall provide notification and justification as required by other contract requirements.

		(\$ in 000's)
		Additional FY16
PBS	Description of Scope	Funds
RL-0030	Drill 3 additional 200-UP-1 monitoring wells	\$2,200
RL-0030	200-DV-1 MNA sampling	\$960
RL-0040	Repair/Replace PUREX stack sampling system	\$750
RL-0040	REDOX roof replacement	\$1,500
RL-0040	Update PUREX and REDOX DSAs/FHAs	\$100
	Prepare drafts of individual DSAs and FHAs to replace SWOC	
RL-0013	MDSA	\$100
RL-0041	100K Area remediation	\$5,000
	Tota	l \$10,610

The contractor is authorized to perform the following activities using available funding, pursuant to clause B. 14, DOE Authorization of Work. If the contractor considers these activities to be changed work as defined by the changes clause, it shall provide notification and justification as required by other contract requirements.

		(\$ in 000's)
		FY16 Work
PBS	Description of Scope	Authorization
RL-0040	Repair/Replace PUREX stack sampling system	\$750
RL-0040	REDOX roof replacement	\$1,500
	Prepare drafts of individual DSAs and FHAs to replace SWOC	
RL-0013	MDSA	\$100
	Data quality objectives for assessing the structural integrity for	
RL-0040	the PUREX tunnels 1 and 2.	\$100
RL-0040	Canyon Risk Mitigation Activities	\$1,000
RL-0013	CWC drum over pack - 50 drums, 1 increment	\$250
RL-0013	CWC lighting	\$500
	Tota	\$4,200

- (ii) Accelerate D&D of 100 K ancillary facilities,
- (iii) Accelerate 100 K waste site remediation,
- (iv) Complete Reactor disposition study/engineering, and
- (v) Accelerate ISS of both reactors 105KE and 105KW and initiate preparations for 105KE disposition.
- (e) *CLIN 7*: Removed

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

- (a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of \$3,239,286,632.30 \$3,345,598,119.30 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through September 30, 2018.
- (b) Pursuant to the clause in Section I, entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,374,900,283 are obligated herein and made available for payment of allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work, contained in Section F.

B.4 CONTRACT COST AND CONTRACT FEE

This Section establishes the estimated Total Contract Cost and Contract Fee. Within Table B.4-1:

- (a) *Contract Period* is defined as the *Transition Period*, *Base Period*, and *Option Period* (if exercised) described in the Section F Clause entitled, *Period of Performance*.
- (b) Estimated *Contract Cost* is defined as all costs initially proposed by the Contractor.
- (c) *Available Fee* is defined as the maximum amount of fee that may be earned under the Contract by Contract period.
- (d) *Contract Price* in Table B.4-1 is the sum of Estimated *Contract Cost* and *Available Fee,* in each year of Contract performance.
- (e) *Total Contract Cost* is defined as the cumulative Estimated *Contract Cost* for all Contract periods.
- (f) *Total Available Fee* is defined as the cumulative *Available Fee* for all Contract periods.
- (g) Total Contract Price is defined as the sum of Total Contract Cost and Total Available Fee.

- (ii) Accelerate D&D of 100 K ancillary facilities,
- (iii) Accelerate 100 K waste site remediation,
- (iv) Complete Reactor disposition study/engineering, and
- (v) Accelerate ISS of both reactors 105KE and 105KW and initiate preparations for 105KE disposition.
- (e) *CLIN 7*: Removed

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

- (a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of \$3,345,598,119.30 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of this Contract through September 30, 2018.
- (b) Pursuant to the clause in Section I, entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,374,900,283 are obligated herein and made available for payment of allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective date of modification A037 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work, contained in Section F.

B.4 CONTRACT COST AND CONTRACT FEE

This Section establishes the estimated Total Contract Cost and Contract Fee. Within Table B.4-1:

- (a) *Contract Period* is defined as the *Transition Period*, *Base Period*, and *Option Period* (if exercised) described in the Section F Clause entitled, *Period of Performance*.
- (b) Estimated *Contract Cost* is defined as all costs initially proposed by the Contractor.
- (c) *Available Fee* is defined as the maximum amount of fee that may be earned under the Contract by Contract period.
- (d) *Contract Price* in Table B.4-1 is the sum of Estimated *Contract Cost* and *Available Fee,* in each year of Contract performance.
- (e) *Total Contract Cost* is defined as the cumulative Estimated *Contract Cost* for all Contract periods.
- (f) *Total Available Fee* is defined as the cumulative *Available Fee* for all Contract periods.
- (g) Total Contract Price is defined as the sum of Total Contract Cost and Total Available Fee.